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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 9/23/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
9/16/2025
Total Receipts: 581 1,098 723
Feeder Cattle: 513(88.3%) 996(90.7%) 568(78.6%)
Slaughter Cattle: 34(5.9%) 49(4.5%) 90(12.4%)
Replacement Cattle: 34(5.9%) 53(4.8%) 65(9.0%)

Compared to last Tuesday sale; light offering slaughter cows steady instance 3.00-6.00 higher, slaughter bulls instances 7.00-15.00 higher
with cows return to feed mostly steady. Yearling steers steady with 685 Ib steers instances 25.00 higher, heifers steady instances 700 Ibs
11.00 higher with 850 Ib 5.00-6.00 higher. Feeder calves unevenly steady with 500 Ib steers instances 30.00 lower with 650 Ib steers 25.00
higher. Demand moderate to good. Supply included: 88% Feeder Cattle (50% Steers, 50% Heifers); 6% Slaughter Cattle (33% Cows, 67%
Bulls); 6% Replacement Cattle (100% Stock Cows). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 54%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
10 455-456 456 489.00-495.00 492.00
27 516-525 522 461.00-464.00 462.67
35 567-590 584 407.00-422.50 412.16
15 607-622 614 385.00-387.50 386.32
44 685 685 415.00 415.00
8 745 745 373.00 373.00
13 770-793 782 366.00-368.50 367.14
6 889 889 360.50 360.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
17 538-547 541 395.00-412.50 400.21
7 575 575 380.00 380.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
13 425 425 465.00 465.00
21 522-531 526 391.00-410.00 401.78
11 580 580 371.00 371.00
5 607 607 347.50 347.50
14 627 627 376.00 376.00  Spayed
13 670-691 683 335.00-361.00 351.19
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11 702 702 365.00

13 785 785 343.00

17 845-846 846 331.00-332.50

27 871-885 878 330.50-331.00

5 966 966 290.00
1050 1050 301.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
10 476 476 370.00
12 504-543 524 372.50-385.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1555-1635 1593 139.50-148.00
3 1435-2020 1702 151.50-156.50

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1275-1420 1358 140.50-145.00

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 1675-2130 1898 172.00-181.00
7 1580-1920 1681 161.00-181.00
5 1860-1980 1919 184.50-199.50
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt
<2 0 3 800-1045 917
2-4 0 3 465-1385 1002
2-8 0 6 885-1097 1018
>5 0 6 1272-1470 1389

365.00
343.00
331.88
330.74
290.00
301.00

Avg Price
370.00
378.52

Avg Price

Spayed

Dressing

144.77
153.50

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

143.07

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

177.65
170.45
189.36

Price Range
237.50-312.00

171.50-215.00
121.00-140.00
150.00-165.50

Average
Average Return to Feed
High

Avg Price
263.92

186.30
128.55
157.76
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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